THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TEMAGAMI

BY-LAW NO. 23-1715

Being a by-law to appoint a Statutory Administrative Officers for the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami.

WHEREAS under Section 9 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O., 2001, c.25, as amended, (the Act) a municipality has the capacity, rights, powers and privileges of a natural person for the purpose of exercising its authority under this or any other act;

AND WHEREAS Section 8 (1) of Act provides for the powers of a municipality under this or any other Act shall be interpreted broadly so as to confer broad authority on the municipality to enable the municipality to govern its affairs as it considers appropriate and to enhance the municipality's ability to respond to municipal issues;

AND WHEREAS Section 229 of the Act provides a municipality may appoint a chief administrative officer who shall be responsible for exercising general control and management of the affairs of the municipality for the purpose of ensuring its efficient and effective operations;

AND WHEREAS section 286 of the Act requires a municipality to appoint a Treasurer and outlines the statutory obligations of that position;

AND WHEREAS section 228 the Act required a municipality to appoint a Clerk and outlines the statutory obligations of that position;

AND WHEREAS Section 286 and Section 228 of the Act provides for the appointment of Deputy Clerks and Deputy Treasurer who have statutory obligations as delegated;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT Sabrina Pandolfo is appointed as Acting Treasurer/Administrator and Deputy Clerk for the Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami;
- 2. THAT Rhonda Smith is appointed Municipal Clerk for the Municipality of Temagami;
- 3. THAT Cathy LaPerriere is appointed Deputy Treasurer for the Municipality of Temagami;
- 4. THAT any By-Law inconsistent with this By-Law, namely By-Law 23-1689, are hereby repealed;
- 5. THAT the Clerk of the Municipality of Temagami is hereby authorized to make minor modifications or corrections of a grammatical or typographical nature to the by-law and schedule, after the passage of this by-law, where such modifications or corrections do not alter the intent of the by-law.

6.	That this	appointme	nt shall tak	e effect on pas	ssage.		
				ME, A SECO DAY OF DEC		AND READ A 023.	THIRD TIME
					May	vor	
					Cler	k	